

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 427 of 2026
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/11824/2023**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 427 of 2026**

=====
M/S MAHAKALI FOODS PVT. LTD. (UNIT-2)
Versus
GUJARAT STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. &
ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE with MR SAURABH G
AMIN(2168) and MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838)for the
Appellant(s) No. 1
MR SHALIN MEHTA for GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275)
for the Respondent(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 22/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Put up on 23.06.2026 at 2:30 p.m.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

(D.N.RAY, J.)

siji